SPI Serial
Extended
Temperature
EEPROMs
8K (1024 x 8)
16K (2048 x 8)
32K (4096 x 8)
64K (8192 x 8)

AT25080A/160A/320A/640A
Notes: 1. “Q” designates Green package + RoHS compliant.
AT25080A Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Operation Range
AT25080A-10PE-2.7
AT25080AN-10SE-2.7
8P3
8S1
Extended Temperature
(−40°C to 125°C)
AT25080A-10PQ-2.7(1)
AT25080AN-10SQ-2.7(1)
AT25080A-10TQ-2.7(1)
8P3
8S1
8A2
Lead-free/Halogen-free
Extended Temperature
(−40°C to 125°C)
Package Type
8P3 8-lead, 0.300" Wide, Plastic Dual Inline Package (PDIP)
8S1 8-lead, 0.150" Wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (JEDEC SOIC)
8A2 8-lead, 4.4 mm Body, Plastic Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP)
Options
−2.7 Low Voltage (2.7V to 5.5V)
13
5082B–SEEPR–1/05
Notes: 1. “Q” designates Green package + RoHS compliant.
AT25160A Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Operation Range
AT25160A-10PE-2.7
AT25160AN-10SE-2.7
8P3
8S1
Extended Temperature
(−40°C to 125°C)
AT25160A-10PQ-2.7(1)
AT25160AN-10SQ-2.7(1)
AT25160A-10TQ-2.7(1)
8P3
8S1
8A2
Lead-free/Halogen-free
Extended Temperature
(−40°C to 125°C)
Package Type
8P3 8-lead, 0.300" Wide, Plastic Dual Inline Package (PDIP)
8S1 8-lead, 0.150" Wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (JEDEC SOIC)
8A2 8-lead, 4.4 mm Body, Plastic Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP)
Options
−2.7 Low Voltage (2.7V to 5.5V)
14 AT25080A/160A/320A/640A
5082B–SEEPR–1/05
AT25080A/160A/320A/640A
Notes: 1. “Q” designates Green package + RoHS compliant.
AT25320A Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Operation Range
AT25320A-10PE-2.7
AT25320AN-10SE-2.7
8P3
8S1
Extended Temperature
(−40°C to 125°C)
AT25320A-10PQ-2.7(1)
AT25320AN-10SQ-2.7(1)
AT25320A-10TQ-2.7(1)
8P3
8S1
8A2
Lead-free/Halogen-free
Extended Temperature
(−40°C to 125°C)
Package Type
8P3 8-lead, 0.300" Wide, Plastic Dual Inline Package (PDIP)
8S1 8-lead, 0.150" Wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (JEDEC SOIC)
8A2 8-lead, 4.4 mm Body, Plastic Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP)
Options
−2.7 Low Voltage (2.7V to 5.5V)
15
5082B–SEEPR–1/05
Note: 1. “Q” designates Green package + RoHS compliant.
AT25640A Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Operation Range
AT25640A-10PE-2.7
AT25640AN-10SE-2.7
8P3
8S1
Extended Temperature
(−40°C to 125°C)
AT25640A-10PQ-2.7(1)
AT25640AN-10SQ-2.7(1)
AT25640A-10TQ-2.7(1)
8P3
8S1
8A2
Lead-free/Halogen-free
Extended Temperature
(−40°C to 125°C)
Package Type
8P3 8-lead, 0.300" Wide, Plastic Dual Inline Package (PDIP)
8S1 8-lead, 0.150" Wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (JEDEC SOIC)
8A2 8-lead, 4.4 mm Body, Plastic Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP)
Options
−2.7 Low Voltage (2.7V to 5.5V)
16 AT25080A/160A/320A/640A
5082B–SEEPR–1/05
AT25080A/160A/320A/640A
Packaging Information
8P3 – PDIP